

Easter Sleekster (907412)

cocoa solids (cocoa butter, cocoa mass), sugar, full cream **MILK** powder, stabilisers (sorbitol, glycerol), **HAZELNUT** paste, whipping cream (cream (from **MILK**), stabiliser (carrageenan)), glucose syrup, butter oil (from **MILK**), pistachio nuts paste (**PISTACHIO NUTS**, rapeseed oil), macadamia paste (**MACADAMIA NUTS**, rapeseed oil), skimmed **MILK** powder, fruit juice concentrates (strawberry, raspberry), whole MILK, amaretto, brandy, emulsifiers (**SOYA** lecithin, sunflower lecithin), neutral alcohol, **ALMOND NUTS** paste, invert sugar syrup, cream (from **MILK**), dextrose, caramelised sugar, champagne (**SULPHITES**), flavourings, concentrated whey (from **MILK**), natural colours (beetroot, paprika, carotene, annatto), ground cinnamon, acidity regulator (citric acid), sea salt, freeze dried strawberry powder, **MILK** protein, vanilla seeds, essential oil (bitter orange), concentrate of spirulina.

Dark chocolate contains minimum 70% cocoa solids.

Milk chocolate contains minimum 40% cocoa solids, minimum 20% milk solids.

Caramel milk chocolate contains minimum 36% cocoa solids, minimum 26% milk solids.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**. All chocolates in this box may contain tree nuts, peanuts, milk, soya, gluten, wheat, egg, sesame.

Typical Values	Per 100g
Energy kJ	2293
Energy kcal	551
Fat g	38.8
of which saturates g	22
Carbohydrates g	42
of which sugars g	35.6
Fibre g	2.8
Protein g	7.2
Salt g	0.16